O47

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

SIO J. WHITE

WAR 23 1992

CLERK SUPREME COURT

FIBREBOARD CORPORATION,

Petitioner,

vs.

Case No: 79,165

SAMUEL KERNESS and BLANCHE KERNESS, his wife,

District Court of Appeal 3rd District - No. 91-894

Respondents.

ACADEMY OF FLORIDA TRIAL LAWYERS'
AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF
SUPPORTING POSITION OF RESPONDENTS

ANDRE R. PERRON, ESQUIRE Florida Bar No. 0628425 BLALOCK, LANDERS, WALTERS & VOGLER, P.A. 802 11th Street West Bradenton, Florida 34205 Tel: (813) 748-0100

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii, iii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
ISSUES ON APPEAL	2
I. WHETHER THE LOWER COURT RULING PROPERLY AND LOGICALLY CONSTRUED AND APPLIED THE FLORIDA LAW GOVERNING LONG-ARM JURISDICTION.	·
II. WHETHER FEDERAL AND FLORIDA CONSTITUTIONAL REQUIREMENTS OF DUE PROCESS ARE SATISFIED WHEN LONG-ARM JURISDICTION IS ASSERTED OVER FIBREBOARD UNDER THE STATUTE IN EFFECT AS OF THE DATE THE CAUSE OF ACTION ACCRUED.	
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	5
CONCLUSION	13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES:	PAGE
Aetna Life and Casualty vs. Thermo Disc, Inc., 488 So.2d 83, 88 (Fla. 1st DCA 1980)	11
American Motors Corp. vs. Abrahantes, 474 So.2d 271 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985)	5, 6
Beecham vs. Holburn, 330 So.2d 107 (Fla. 1976)	11
<u>Celotex vs. Meehan,</u> 523 So.2d 141 (Fla. 1988)	6, 7, 8
Conley v. Boyle Drug Company, 570 So.2d 275 (Fla. 1990)	7, 8
Delray Beach Aviation Corp. vs. Mooney Air Craft, Inc. 332 F.2d 135 (1964); cert. denied 855 S.Ct. 262,	, C.A.,
379 U.S. 915 (1964)	7, 9
Dilardebo vs. Keene Corporation, 431 So.2d 620 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983)	6, 8, 10
Hanson vs. Deckla, 357 U.S. 235, 78 S.Ct. 1228, (1958)	11
Holland for Use and Benefit of Williams vs. Mayers, 19 So.2d 709 (1944)	12
International Shoe Co. vs. Washington, 326 U.S. 310 66 S.Ct. 154 (1945)	10
MacMillan-Bloedel vs. Canada, 391 So.2d 749 (Fla. 5th DCA 1980)	5
Perkins vs. Banquet Consolidated Mining Co., 342 U.S. 437, 445, 72 S.Ct. 413 (1952)	10
Rosa v. Sils. 493 So.2d 1137 (Fla. 4th DCA 1986)	11
White vs. Pepsico, Inc., 568 So.2d 886 (Fla. 1990)	10

Wildenberg v. Eagle-Picher Ind., Inc., 645 F.Supp. 29 (S.D. Fla. 1986)	6
Worldwide Volkswagen Corp. vs. Woodsen, 444 U.S. 286, 100 S.Ct. 559 (1980)	11
Young v. Altenhaus, 472 So.2d 1152 (Fla. 1985)	5
OTHER CITATIONS:	
United States Constitution Articles V and XIV	10
Florida Constitution, Article I, Section 21	10, 12
848 193 Florida Statutes	2 E 11
